MAHLE Industrialfiltration is now Filtration Group. For more information, visit industrial.filtrationgroup.com
Cleaning unit
RLK
for conical Quick-Lock dust cartridges up to Ø 328 mm
1. Overview
The Filtration Group rotating air nozzle RLK is an extremely effective
cleaning system for our conical Quick-Lock dust cartridges and is
available in various lengths.

RLK 600 140
Cleaning unit RLK  3
4. Type code
Type code for cleaning units
Type code for cleaning units
Cleaning type
MJD Multi-jet nozzle for conical and cylindrical cartridges
RLD Rotating air nozzle for cylindrical cartridges
RLK Rotating air nozzle for conical cartridges
 Cartridge diameter
 -12 120 mm
 -16 160 mm
 -32 328 mm
  Cartridge length and type of installation
  00 Independent of length, installation for example via round thread or bayonet
  03 300 mm, installation MJD/RLD via tie rod or RLK via Quick-Lock
  06 600 mm, installation MJD/RLD via tie rod or RLK via Quick-Lock
  08 800 mm, installation MJD via tie rod or RLK via Quick-Lock
  10 1000 mm, installation MJD/RLD via tie rod or RLK via Quick-Lock
  12 1200 mm, installation MJD/RLD via rod or RLK via Quick-Lock
   Installation side of cartridge
   PURE Installation on clean gas side
   RAW Installation on dirt gas side
    Versions
    A1 Nozzle aluminum, otherwise galvanized or coated steel, RLD/RLK with ball bearing
    V1 Nozzle aluminum, otherwise stainless steel, RLD with slide bearing
    V2 Stainless steel, RLD with plain bearings
    OS Only RLD/RLK without baffle plate with ball bearing, nozzle aluminum, otherwise steel coated
RLK -32 12 ROH A1 Order example
5. Order numbers
Order number Cleaning unit Length [mm] Cartridge installation
70363715 RLK-32 06 ROH A1   VP 600
dirt gas side
70568998 RLK-32 08 ROH A1   VP 800
70368951 RLK-32 10 ROH A1   VP 1000
70327511 RLK-32 12 ROH A1   VP 1200
Cleaning unit RLK  4
6. Assembly
The conical rotating air nozzle consists of two packages, separated
into a rotating wing with axis and tripod holder with baffle plate,
bearing and compressed air connection. After assembling the indi-
vidual parts, the upper unit of the RLK can be integrated into the
filter system on the clean gas side. The necessary holes in the filter
plate are shown in Fig. 1 (*1 cartridge holder, *2 mounting brack-
ets). The wing is inserted into the Quick-Lock cartridge and cor-
rectly positioned using the centering ring (Fig. 2 and 3). Then the
cartridge can first be hung in the cartridge holder installed on the
 filter plate on the dirt gas side (Fig. 4) and then clicked into the two
fastening clips (Fig. 5). The necessary bore size Ø 250 mm in the filter
plate must be checked and if necessary to ensure.
We recommend a separate membrane valve connected to the buffer
tank for each cleaning unit. For the best possible cleaning result, the
connection between the valve and the RLK connection should be at
least ¾" in diameter. The control of the diaphragm valves can take
place as a function of time and / or differential pressure.
Fig. 1  Fig. 2 Fig. 3
Fig. 4  Fig. 5
Filtration Group GmbH
Schleifbachweg 45
D-74613 Öhringen
Phone +49 7941 6466-0
Fax +49 7941 6466-429